
 

 

 

 

INFORMATION ABOUT THE PRACTICE 

 
Please contact us on 0115 985 5016. Our Website: 

www.wollatonparkmedicalcentre.co.uk 

 

 

 

Appointments: 

If you wish to book an appointment please phone or visit 

Reception. 

 
Prescriptions: 

Repeat prescriptions need to be handed into reception, 

requested online or sent to us via post. 

Prescriptions take 48 hours to get ready. 

 
Online Patients: 

You can register online by visiting the surgery with photo 
ID. 

You can book your appointments online and ask for 

prescriptions. 

 
Home Visits: 

If you are too ill to come to surgery we can offer you a home 

visit. 

Contact Reception for more help with this. 

 
Test Results: 

Please contact Reception for your test results. 

Wollaton Park Medical Centre 
PATIENT LEAFLET 

Easy Read Copy 

Opening Times: 

We are open Monday, Wednesday and Thursday 8am till 

6:30pm. Tuesday & Friday 7am till 6:30pm.  

We are closed weekends and bank holidays. 

 

http://www.wollatonparkmedicalcentre.co.uk/


Our Nursing Team: 

Michelle Stillwell: Our Practice Nurse 
Bambi Cadiente: Our Practice Nurse 

Chris Taylor: Our Health Care Assistant 

Amelia Bowley: Our Health Care Assistant  
Danielle Voce: Our Health Care Assistant 
Sarosh Amjad: Our Phlebotomist 

 
Our Doctors: 

 
Female: 

Dr Joanne Fairhurst 

Dr Alison Walsh 

Dr Helen McVicar 

Dr Charlotte Jeffries 

Dr Katherine O’Connor 

Dr Victoria Caswell 

 
Male: 

Dr Nick Silcock  

Dr Jamie Parker 

Dr Gareth Hicking 

Dr Paul Davis 

 
Would you like some support? Tell reception if you would 
like someone else to be with you in your appointment 

 
 


